





**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: MR  
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Hanson Professional Services, Inc.  
 BID DATE: Wednesday, April 12, 2023

RFB 4672				J Carroll Weaver		Mako Contracting		Jhabores Construction Company, Inc		Bay LTD		JE Construction Services, LLC		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC	
PROJECT NO. 18028A N. Lexington Boulevard (Hopkins Rd. to Leopard Street) Bond 2018				PO Box 1361 Sinton, TX 78387		3636 S. Alameda Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		P.O. Box 60089 Corpus Christi, TX 78466		401 Corn Products Road HWY BLD #1 Corpus Christi, TX 78412		7505 Up River Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409		6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
BASE BID															
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
F18	WATERLINE RECONNECTIONS	EA	6	\$ 2,577.66	\$ 15,465.96	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 3,737.40	\$ 22,424.40	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 41,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,268.50	\$ 13,611.00
F19	METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	36	\$ 1,878.74	\$ 67,634.64	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 83,520.00	\$ 1,708.35	\$ 61,500.60	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 253,800.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 190,800.00	\$ 3,204.50	\$ 115,362.00
F20	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART F - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F20)</b>				<b>\$ 1,521,230.13</b>		<b>\$ 1,667,609.78</b>		<b>\$ 1,128,671.53</b>		<b>\$ 1,734,064.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,918,504.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,741,403.56</b>	
<b>Part G - HOPKINS DITCH IMPROVEMENTS</b>															
G1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART G)	LS	1	\$ 122,456.91	\$ 122,456.91	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 150,722.00	\$ 150,722.00	\$ 95,125.00	\$ 95,125.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 186,185.74	\$ 186,185.74
G2	HYDROMULCH	SY	34,778	\$ 0.47	\$ 16,345.66	\$ 1.85	\$ 64,339.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 104,334.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 69,556.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 139,112.00	\$ 6.93	\$ 241,011.54
G3	7'X5' RCB	LF	164	\$ 1,385.25	\$ 227,181.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 214,020.00	\$ 964.94	\$ 158,250.16	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 180,400.00	\$ 1,127.30	\$ 184,877.20
G4	6'X6' RCB	LF	933	\$ 1,262.90	\$ 1,178,285.70	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,082,280.00	\$ 887.95	\$ 828,457.35	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 998,310.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 933,000.00	\$ 1,090.57	\$ 1,017,501.81
G5	8'X7' RCB	LF	288	\$ 1,722.01	\$ 495,938.88	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 434,304.00	\$ 1,244.81	\$ 358,505.28	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 417,600.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 385,920.00	\$ 1,532.16	\$ 441,262.08
G6	36" RCP	LF	40	\$ 387.83	\$ 15,513.20	\$ 296.96	\$ 11,878.40	\$ 311.14	\$ 12,445.60	\$ 280.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 360.75	\$ 14,430.00
G7	24" RCP	LF	60	\$ 174.03	\$ 10,441.80	\$ 174.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 176.29	\$ 10,577.40	\$ 210.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 296.64	\$ 17,798.40
G8	EXISTING 36" RCP TO BE REMOVED	LF	56	\$ 49.30	\$ 2,760.80	\$ 34.80	\$ 1,948.80	\$ 31.12	\$ 1,742.72	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 5,264.00	\$ 75.83	\$ 4,246.48
G9	EXISTING 42" RCP TO BE REMOVED	LF	164	\$ 49.30	\$ 8,085.20	\$ 46.40	\$ 7,609.60	\$ 41.44	\$ 6,796.16	\$ 77.00	\$ 12,628.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 15,744.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 14,924.00
G10	EXISTING 54" RCP TO BE REMOVED	LF	138	\$ 49.30	\$ 6,803.40	\$ 81.20	\$ 11,205.60	\$ 64.25	\$ 8,866.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 10,764.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 15,732.00	\$ 113.75	\$ 15,697.50
G11	EXISTING 60" RCP TO BE REMOVED	LF	203	\$ 49.30	\$ 10,007.90	\$ 104.40	\$ 21,193.20	\$ 77.89	\$ 15,811.67	\$ 79.00	\$ 16,037.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,390.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,390.00
G12	EXISTING 48" CMP TO BE REMOVED	LF	214	\$ 49.30	\$ 10,550.20	\$ 52.20	\$ 11,170.80	\$ 10.39	\$ 2,223.46	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,980.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 15,836.00	\$ 146.25	\$ 31,297.50
G13	EXISTING 6'X4' BOX CULVERT TO BE REMOVED	LF	96	\$ 49.30	\$ 4,732.80	\$ 174.00	\$ 16,704.00	\$ 115.39	\$ 11,077.44	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 18,432.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 18,720.00
G14	EXISTING 9'X5' BOX CULVERT TO BE REMOVED	LF	87	\$ 49.30	\$ 4,289.10	\$ 214.60	\$ 18,670.20	\$ 184.63	\$ 16,062.81	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 18,444.00	\$ 227.50	\$ 19,792.50
G15	24" SINGLE BARREL SAFETY END TREATMENT	EA	1	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 6,785.11	\$ 6,785.11	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
G16	24" DOUBLE BARREL SAFETY END TREATMENT	EA	1	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 8,352.00	\$ 8,352.00	\$ 9,159.89	\$ 9,159.89	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00
G17	36" SINGLE BARREL SAFETY END TREATMENT	EA	1	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 6,652.01	\$ 6,652.01	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,547.10	\$ 5,547.10
G18	JUNCTION BOX SAFETY END TREATMENT	EA	1	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 197,200.00	\$ 197,200.00	\$ 102,934.22	\$ 102,934.22	\$ 44,750.00	\$ 44,750.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 5,590.00
G19	6'X6' WINGWALL	EA	12	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 250,560.00	\$ 30,948.19	\$ 371,378.28	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 444,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 140,400.00
G20	8'X7' WINGWALL	EA	2	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 34,220.00	\$ 68,440.00	\$ 38,910.69	\$ 77,821.38	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
G21	SURFACE END TREATMENT REMOVAL/DEMOLITION	EA	5	\$ 49.31	\$ 246.55	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 801.13	\$ 4,005.65	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 8,125.00
G22	CONCRETE PLATING	SF	2,298	\$ 17.11	\$ 39,318.78	\$ 22.00	\$ 50,556.00	\$ 19.13	\$ 43,960.74	\$ 24.00	\$ 55,152.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 52,854.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 35,848.80
G23	WINGWALL REMOVAL/DEMOLITION	EA	3	\$ 49.31	\$ 147.93	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 2,670.43	\$ 8,011.29	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00
G24	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SF	2,531	\$ 16.80	\$ 42,520.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,372.00	\$ 21.86	\$ 55,327.66	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,682.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 146,798.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 148,063.50
G25	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPAIR	SF	7,295	\$ 10.08	\$ 73,533.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,590.00	\$ 6.27	\$ 45,739.65	\$ 12.00	\$ 87,540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 43,770.00	\$ 49.83	\$ 363,509.85
G26	PAVEMENT/DRIVEWAY DEMOLITION	SF	6,274	\$ 9.76	\$ 61,234.24	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,096.00	\$ 2.74	\$ 17,190.76	\$ 5.00	\$ 31,370.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,822.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 101,952.50
G27	HOPKINS DITCH EXCAVATION	LF	8,074	\$ 12.13	\$ 97,937.62	\$ 55.00	\$ 444,070.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 444,070.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 621,698.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 492,514.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 444,070.00
G28	EMBANKMENT (SHOULDER UP)	CY	428	\$ 55.95	\$ 23,946.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 70.80	\$ 30,302.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,960.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 26,108.00	\$ 201.50	\$ 86,242.00
G29	CLEAR RIGHT-OF-WAY (HAUL PRE-CLEARED TREES, BRUSH, AND DEBRIS OFFSITE)	AC	13	\$ 1,577.74	\$ 20,510.62	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 261,950.00
G30	TREE REMOVAL	EA	6	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,854.72	\$ 11,128.32	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 866.67	\$ 5,200.02
G31	RIPRAP	SY	1,002	\$ 16.80	\$ 16,833.60	\$ 135.00	\$ 135,270.00	\$ 172.21	\$ 172,554.42	\$ 120.00	\$ 120,240.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 171,342.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 162,825.00
G32	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STROM WATER LINES	LF	1,485	\$ 5.60	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 8,613.00	\$ 11.59	\$ 17,211.15	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 28,957.50
G33	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED DITCH IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART G - HOPKINS DITCH IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G33)</b>				<b>\$ 2,741,298.89</b>		<b>\$ 3,456,702.90</b>		<b>\$ 3,530,105.48</b>		<b>\$ 3,459,423.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,640,592.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,109,086.02</b>	
<b>Part H - ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES</b>															
H1	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES	AL	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART H - ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES (Item H1)</b>				<b>\$ 20,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 20,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 20,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 20,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 20,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 20,000.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 13,925,017.67</b>		<b>\$ 14,882,967.33</b>		<b>\$ 15,503,183.98</b>		<b>\$ 16,657,357.30</b>		<b>\$ 16,808,549.95</b>		<b>\$ 17,026,287.76</b>	

\*\*\*\* Shaded area on items A1, E1, and F1 reflect conformed values \*\*\*\*